Operating Instructions
for
By-pass level indicator
Model: SZM
SZM
page 2  SZM K04/0522
1. Contents
1.  Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

  SZM
SZM K04/0522  page 9
11. Order Codes
Top and bottom end Valves Connection Scale Switches3)
SZM-K =
1.4301
SZM-S =
1.4404
Top: closed
0 = Bottom: drain plug
2 = Bottom: cleaning hole
4 = Bottom: drain valve
Top: cleaning hole
 1 = Bottom: drain plug
3 = Bottom: cleaning hole
5 = Bottom: drain valve
Top: vent valve
7 = Bottom: drain plug
8 = Bottom: cleaning hole
6 = Bottom: drain valve
0 = without
1 = 2 x
shut-off
valves
G4 = union nut G ½ male
I4 = union nut G ½ female
N4 = union nut ½" NPT male
M4 = union nut ½" NPT female
F4 = loose flange DIN 2526,
C DN15; PN16
F5 = loose flange DIN 2526,
C DN20; PN16
F6 = loose flange DIN 2526,
C DN25; PN16
F7 = loose flange DIN 2526,
C DN32; PN16
F8 = loose flange DIN 2526,
C DN40; PN16
F9 = loose flange DIN 2526,
C DN50; PN16
A4 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 ½"; 150 lbs
A5 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 ¾"; 150 lbs
A6 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 1"; 150 lbs
A7 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 1 ¼"; 150 lbs
A8 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 1 ½"; 150 lbs
A9 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 2"; 150 lbs
B4 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 ½"; 300 lbs
B5 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 ¾"; 300 lbs
B6 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 1"; 300 lbs
B7 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 1 ¼"; 300 lbs
B8 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 1 ½"; 300 lbs
B9 = loose flange ANSI
B 16.5 2"; 300 lbs
00 = without
G11) = plastic foil on
measuring tube
(2 mm division)
G21) = engraved
measuring tube
(1 cm-division)
S12) = sidewise
Alu-scale (with